Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23 Q1 24 Q2 24 Q3 24 Q4 24

US$/Naira Exchange Rate and % change YoY

US $ / Nigerian Naira Exchange Rate $/Naira FX Rate change year on year %

25%

18%

2023 2024

% of Revenue booked in frontier currency

The Power Of Partnerships
Why Partnerships?

• Partnerships allow Tecnotree to gain scale in new
markets – for implementation and going to market

• Supports growth in Cloud Enabled delivery (Microsoft
Azure, AWS, GCP, Green cloud)

• Partnering with IT services companies increases
attraction to tier one telecoms

Why Now?
• Fully Invested Product Stack
• TM forum certified APIs provide standardization for

integration – making the stack SI

Partners Till Date

Tecnotree Investor Presentation Q4 2024Tecnotree Investor Presentation Q4 2024 All Figures in Million Euros (ME)

Guidance 2025

Low to mid-single digit % growth Margin growth by 200 basis points (2%) Greater than 4 ME

Revenues

Constant Currency 2025

EBIT Margin Free Cashflow 2025

Tecnotree Investor Presentation Q4 2024

Guidance for 2025 is a continuation of our strategy to drive higher returns and more FCF (free cashflow) for our shareholders

Existing Financial Guidance for 2025

Reduce exposure to
frontier country FX
risk to 10-15% in 3
years

FX

10-12%

Capex: Sales %

Target 2025+

100-140

Target 2025+

Receivables Days

10%

of FCF

Dividend Payout Policy

Indiresh Vivekananda

CFO Update

Results Analysis Q4 and 2024

Tecnotree Investor Presentation Q4 2024

Revenue Q4 24 : 17.6 ME
Q4 23 : 22.2 ME

2024 : 71.6 ME
2023 : 78.4 ME-21% -9%

Revenue in Constant
Currency

Q4 24 : 18.5 ME
Q4 23 : 22.2 ME

2024 : 81.4 ME
2023 : 78.4 ME-17% +4%

Q4 24 : 10.9 ME
Q4 23 : 7.9 ME

2024 : 23.8 ME
2023 : 23.8 ME+38% 0%EBIT

Free Cash Flow Q4 24 : 0.4 ME
Q4 23 : -0.6 ME

2024 : -1.8 ME
2023 : - 9.7 ME+1ME +8 ME

Q4 YOY% 2024 YOY%

All Figures in Million Euros (ME)

EBIT in Constant
Currency

2024 : 26.0 ME
2023 : 23.8 ME +9%Q4 24 : 7.4 ME

Q4 23 : 7.9 ME -7%

Free Cash Flow– Results and Analysis Q4 and 2024

Tecnotree Investor Presentation Q4 2024

ARR
2024: 31.8 ME
2023: 28.7 ME +10%

2024 : 13 ME
2023 : 14 ME -7%Capex/Sales

DSO Days
2024 : 176
2023 : 153 +15%

Order Backlog
2024 : 79.6 ME
2023 : 80.2 ME -1%

Q4 YoY% 2024 YoY%

All Figures in Million Euros (ME)

Free Cash Flow Q4 24 : 0.4 ME
Q4 23 : -0.6 ME

2024 : -1.8 ME
2023 : - 9.7 ME+1 ME +8 ME

Breakdown of Receivables By Age

9.2 MEUR

2024 Receivables 37.7 ME

Tecnotree Investor Presentation Q4 2024 All Figures in Million Euros (ME)

Not due
39 %

<90 days
16 %

90-270 days
21 %

270-365 days
0 %

>1 year
24 %

225

152 151 153

216

170

144

176

Q1 23 Q2 23 Q3 23 Q4 23 Q1 24 Q2 24 Q2 24 Q4 24

DSO Days

Tecnotree Investor Presentation Q4 2024 All Figures in Million Euros (ME)

2024 Financial Performance

*19 April 2024, executed a reverse split, the reduction of the number of shares where every 20 old shares in company corresponds to 1 new share

• Improved efficiency kept EBIT flat despite

the reduction in revenue.

• Net sales in Constant Currency of 81.4 ME

(+4% YOY)

• April 2024, reverse split (1 for 20) , saw a

reduction of the number of shares in issue

• 2024 includes one-time provision of 7.3 ME

related to a provision on a legacy receivable

on a business we exited as part of our